



**West African Ornithological Society
Société d'Ornithologie de l'Ouest
Africain**



**Join the WAOS and support
the future availability of free
pdfs on this website.**

<http://malimbus.free.fr/member.htm>

If this link does not work, please copy it to your browser and try again.
If you want to print this pdf, we suggest you begin on the next page (2) to conserve paper.

**Devenez membre de la
SOOA et soutenez la
disponibilité future des pdfs
gratuits sur ce site.**

<http://malimbus.free.fr/adhesion.htm>

Si ce lien ne fonctionne pas, veuillez le copier pour votre navigateur et réessayer.
Si vous souhaitez imprimer ce pdf, nous vous suggérons de commencer par la page suivante
(2) pour économiser du papier.

Corrigenda

Birds observed in Guinea-Bissau (Hazevoet, C.J. 1996 *Malimbus* 18: 10–24)

The following errors occurred in the above paper.

P.12, Description of study sites, 16 Jan. "48 km" should read "4–8 km".

P.14, para. 2, line 9. Reference "4" should read reference "7" *i.e.* Altenburg *et al.* (1992).

P.22, "Wymnga" should read "Wymenga".

C.J. Hazevoet

Institute of Systematics and Population Biology, University of Amsterdam,
P.O. Box 94766, 1090 GT Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Dr Hazevoet also points out an ironic error in the Photograph errata (p.71), where "Vol. 15" should read "Vol. 17": that photograph appears to bear a jinx...

Alan Tye

Birds occurring at the Parc National des Oiseaux du Djoudj in Senegal (Rodwell, S.P. *et al.* 1996 *Malimbus* 18: 74–111)

An identification error in this paper was noticed by Dr Marie-Noël de Visscher. It concerns the invasion of Djoudj by a locust in 1994; the insect is referred to by the authors as *Locusta migratoria* (p.77), whereas the invasion was of *Schistocerca gregaria*. I thank Dr de Visscher for pointing this out.

In addition, the printer switched the positions of the photographs in Figs 4 and 5 of this paper after the proofs had been through the editor's final check. The photographs on p.97 are of the immature Barred Warbler *Sylvia nisoria*, and should have been printed on p.101. The photographs on p.101 are of the Long-billed Pipit *Anthus similis*, and should have been printed on p.97. We apologize to the authors for this mix-up.

Alan Tye